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| ~ " "~ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION o Form COP-1 -
" , . OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION ' 4 - April 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submitin Dupllqate

Operator Name: Hupfer Operating, Inc. License Number: 30380

Operator Address: p o Box 216, Hays, KS 67601

Phone Number: ( 785 ) 628 - 8666
CetI(785) 623=8813
Pit Location (QQQQ): 145' N & 200' East

Contact Person:  npannig D. Hupfer

Lease Name & YVeII No.: Berry #2

Type of Pit: ) Pitis: . ._SE . SE. SE
—Emergency Pit ___ Workover Pit X Proposed ____ Existing sec. 17 Twp 16 _Rr.13 [ East [X] west
Settling Pit I g i Emstmg, date constructed: .__ﬂ_g_ Feet from D North / @ South Line of Section
—_Bumn Pit _¥ Haul-0ff Pit - 150
; ity 19U  Feetfrom |X] East / West Line of Section
-+ (If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: ] ' . [
800  (bbis) Barton County
is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? [___] Yes @’m ‘ Chloride concentration: mg/l
) (For Emergency Pits and Setlling Pits only) ~
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used? (/‘
X] Yes No Yes [X|No R .
U ‘ : [ Clay bottom & sides (')
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 60 Length (feet) _____.__.6_0___Width (feet) — . N/A: Steel Pits _‘ 10
Depth f d fevel to d t point: 4 f tworking pits will be ~N
epth from ground fevel to deepestpoint: _____ -4 (feet) steel \
if the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining Q)
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring. U‘
Transfer pit behind steel pit will be | » : Q
8' wide & 15' long & 3' deep, lined Let dry natural & backfill Q)
with a 20 mls. plastic liner ' ~
, : b
. Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water M_feet.
) . Source of information: 6_ S -
ove él) mile _ 110
_ J feet .. Depth of water well sy -~ feet | measured X well owner electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drillig, Workover and HauI-CffA Fsits ONLY:

Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Fresh water mud

Number of working pits to be utilized: Steel (2)
Reserve pit - let dry

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daity: Abandonment procedure:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to natural & backfill
flow into the pit? D Yes D_No | Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are tpe™and corret to the best of my k d beffef.

227207 Vs

bty
Date Dennis D. Hupfer Signature of Applicanyffﬁént
- v

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: §Al’d éz Permit Number: Qﬁ ‘M':%'m& Permit Date: éﬂﬁég 1 Lease Inspection: @ Yes D No

Mail to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 '




KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR
BRIAN J. MOLINE, cHaIR

ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, COMMISSIONER

- MICHAEL -C. MOFFET, COMMISSIONER

March 5, 2007

Mr. Dennis D. Hupfer
-Hupfer Operating, Inc.

PO Box 216

Hays, KS 67601

Re: Haul-Off Pit Application

‘ Berry Lease Well No. 2
SE/4 Sec. 17-16S-13W

Barton County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Hupfer:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the haul-off
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the haul-off pit after drilling
operations have ceased. ' ,

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

“The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (785)
625-0550 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and
Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fiuid removal. Conservation division forms are-
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the ddgh_ouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address. -

Sincerely, !

'.'K%ﬂg , '
Kathy Haynes ' .

Environmental Protection and Remediation Depértment

cc: H Deines

Conservotion Division, Finney S.tote Office Building, 130 S. Maorket, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
 Voice 316.337.6200 Ffux 316.337.6211  www.kcc.state ks us



“Helping To Make America
Independent Of Foreign Oil”’

February 27, 2007

Kansas Corp. Commission

c/o Ms Kathy Haynes |
130 S. Market Room 2078 - . -_—
Wichita, KS 67202

Subject: Pits - Berry #2 - 148' North & 200' East of SE/SE/SE
Sec 17-16-13W, Barton Co. - API #15-009-2502720000

p Dear Ms. Haynes,

Due to recent snow melts and rain falls we are going to have to utilize steel pits
and relocate our reserve pit. Mr. Deines of District #4 advises I should submit a new

CDP-1 form which is herewith attached.

We plan to have a lined pit to transfer fluids from the steel pits to the reserve

pit since this is within 75' of a farm pond.
Should you have question or comments please contact the undersigned.
rely.yours,, .

Dennis Hupfer | : /ZQZZ:ji/

cc: KS. Corp. Comm., c/o Mr. Herb Deines, 2301 East 13th, Hays, KS 67601
Sterling Drilling Co., P.0. Box 1006, Pratt, KS 67124

T T o . . 4. AT et W el . | Wi -

EIVED.
KANSAS @F;?!QWON COMMISSION

MAR 0 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICKITA, KS

P.0. BOX 216 HAYS, KANSAS 67601-0216 785/628-8666
i




HUPFER OFPERATING, INC.
BERRY LEASE '
SE. 174, SECTION 17, T165, RI3W
BARTON COUNTY. KANSAS

GRAVEL

L
=

1000’

Notes:s
Set iron rod at /ocatilon site.
All flagging Red & Yel|/low.

7.

2

3. Overhead power availablle gt S.. £. & W. [ines.,
Sec.17.

4. Konsas One Cal/l System| Inc. should be notified
5

6.

SCALE 1”

A

/
before excavation (1-8Q00-344-7233).
CAUTION: Various pipellines in Sec.17.
Contact- landowner. forr pest _access.

_.i..

landowner.

Orillsite Location
Berry #2
748°N. SE SE SE
478 ‘FSL 330 FEL | a ?mm; {%"m
Ground Elevation = 1943 ! ?I NE Freom Prr |
- A

plat is per usage only and may not be legally

opened for public use. Contact
tenant and county road department for gccess.
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FLAGGED ROAD

" E-W BARBED WIRE FENCE |~ OPPOSITE LOC.

100°S. OF LOCATION \ o
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GRAVEL

— —— —— i, e e ot e bt et

FAS 1456 §  ras 1456

(717 1

I pas) 14811

\ J

a v I / AV

FAS '47/-'“”\4"/ .

YRARGSAS CORPORATION commﬁsnon
® Controlling doto is based upon the bes? maps and photographs ovoiloble fo us ond upon o regular

e B LA MAR 0 1 2007

®» Approximote section [ines were determined using the narmol stondord of core of oilfield survayors
practicing In the state of Konsas. The section corners. which establish the precise section linss. CONSERVATION DIVISION
wera not necessorlly located, ond the exoct location of the drilisite location in tha section Is )

s
i\.

not guorenteasd. Therefore. the operafor securing this service ond occcepting this plat ond oll other

4
porties relying thereon ogree to hold Central Konsas Qilfield Services. [nc.. Its officers ond
ampioyees harmiess from oll losses, costs ond expenses ond said entities releosed from ony liability Februory 8 N 2007

from incidentol or consequentiol domogas
% Elevotions derived from Notionol! Geodetic Vertical Datum. Oote

CENTRAL KANSAS OILFIELD SERVICES, INC. (620)792-1977
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N
For KCC'Use:
+ Elfective Datgq:

2-1907
District # 4
SGA? [:]Yes (X nNo

07

year

28
day

March

month

30380 )

Hupfer Operating, Inc.
P.0. Box 216

Hays, KS 67601

Dennis D. Hupfer
(785) 628-8666

5142 ,

Sterling Drilling Co.

Expected Spud Date

OPERATOR: License#
Name:

Address:
City/State/Zip:
Contact Person:
Phone:

CONTRACTOR: License#
Name:

~ “Type Equipment:
Mud Rotary ="
D Air Rotary

[ ]cabte

Well Class:
K] infield ~

Well Drilled For:

[(Xloi A []Enh Rec
E]Gas D Storage D Pool Ext.
[ Jowo [ Joisposal [ ]wildcat .

DSeismic; # of Holes D Other

[ Jother

If OWWO: old well information as follows:

Operator:
Weli Name:
Original Completion Date:

Original Total Depth:

-~
[ Jves [X]No

Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL
Must t_Je approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

55°¢
40

Form C-1

December 2002

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

07

East

S.R. i3 EWest

N / [X]s Line of Section
E /[_]w Line of Section

Spot 148' N of
SE . SE . SE

478
330

Is SECTION

17 ryp, 16

feet from %

lrreguiar?

Sec.

feet from

Regular

Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
County: arton

Lease Name:_Berry

Field Name: __LLapPP

Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? yd [:]Yes ENO
Target Information(s): Arbuckle P

Nearest Lease or unit boundary: 330" -

Ground Surface Elevation: 1943 - - feet MSL
Water well within one-quarter, mile: DYes @No/
Public water supply well within one mile: DYes @No
Depth 1o bottom of fresh water:
Depth to bottorn of usable water: 380"
Surface Pipe by Alternate: 1 D 2
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:
Length of Conductor Pipe required:
Projected Total Depth:
Formation at Total Depth:
Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Well #:_2

= /
I 2d

/

—
v

450

none
3400
Arbuckle

/

Other

D Well [}] Farm Pond

DWR Permit #:

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal welibore?

If Yes, true vertical depth:
Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [Z])/
Will Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

DYes X___]No
RECEIVED.
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO
MAR 0 1 2007

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

it is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; CONSERVATION DIVISION
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; o mns
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
. if the.well is dry hols, an .agreement.between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
. The appropriate district office will be notified before weli is either piugged of production casing’is cemented in; o -
. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 days of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B" - Eastern Kansas surface fig ordey #133,891-C, which applies to jhe KCC District 3 area, alternate #f cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date of the well shalljbe plugged. Jma 5e OTIFY gistrict office prior to any cementing.

President

(LT Tite:

- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;
Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.’

!—For KCC Use ONLY

w15 _D0F =250 70000
Conductor pipe required NOM feet

Minimum surface pipe required. 4” feet per Alt. @y
Approved by:MJ'/q'O7

This authorization expires: 8 '/ 407

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 6 months of effective date.) -

If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please
check the box below and return to the address below. :

D Well Not Drilled - PermiM@IVED
Signature of Opera%%\g‘(ﬁﬁg%q{; g ‘i.-‘; "
RadEAE W RPST :

te:

Spud date: Agent:

Col il fo" i
Market - Room 2078, WichitaiHandad} /

GONSERVATION DMISION
WICETA, K8

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.




. ' KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Form CDP-1
. April 2004
Form must be Typed

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name:  gypfer Operating, Inc. License Number: 30380
Operator Address: P.0. Box 216, Hays, KS 67601
Contact Person: Dennis D. Hupfer Phone Number: ( 7,85 )628 - 8666
Lease Name & Well No.: it Location (QQQQY):
Wolto: _erry #2 0
Type of Pit: Pit is: .SE . SE ._SE
____Emergency Pit  ___ Workover Pit —)—(— Proposed ___ Existing Sec._ L7 Twp. 16 r 13 D East’ IZ] West
—— Settling Pit & oriling Pit I Existinig, dat& constructed: ™=~ =~ 478" Fegi from [_] North /[K]'south Liné of Section” |~ © T
. Burn Pit ——_ Haul-Off Pit
. Pit capacily: _ 330 Feetfrom [X] East / [] west Line of Section
-+ (If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) : ] R .
800 " (bbls) Barton County
s the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D Yes E{j No Chloride concentration: _mgll
' » : (For Emergency Pits and Seltling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How Is the pit lined if a plastic liner Is not used?
Yes No Yes ‘No ’
K] 0 U &l Clay bottom & sides

60

Pit dimensions (all but working -pits):

N/A: Steel Pits _

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

Length (feet) 60 Width (feet)

b4 (feet)

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Let dry natural

= 37l —fset-—~Depth of water well

. Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

. 110 A6,

over (1) mile

Depth to shallowest fresh water ____a__&feet@

Source of information:

measured X electric log

e weII owner__ KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Doés the slope from the tank battery atlow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? [ ] Yes [ ] No

Dnllmg. Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type ‘of material utilized in drilling/workover: FreSh water mud

Number of working pits to be utilized: 3

Abandonment procedure: _Let dry natural & backfill

TEST=400. S/

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements,

Dale

true an

v

orrect to the best of my knowledge and beli

|gnature 6fﬁpplucan(’¢f%

Dennis D Huufer

y /4
7

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: &l[ l‘lg &2 Permit Number:

Permit Date: -2! lﬂé @7) Lease Inspection: D Yes D_}]\No

RECEIVED
- KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 14

CONSERvATIONIDIVISION
WICHITAKS
Stee\ >

2007

Mail to: KCC - Coﬁ%ervation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 6?202 '



